Appendix A

Project Nu	umber: 0415-114-36	5 UPC:	117146	CFDA # 20.205 Locality: City of Hampton					
Project Lo	Project Location ZIP+4: 23669-3645 Locality DUNS # 066019902			9902 Locality Address (incl ZIP+4):					
				Department of Public Works					
				22 Lincoln Street Hampton, VA 23669-3522					
	Project Narrative								
Work	#SGR21LP 114- City of Hampto- 425 Power Plant Parkway-Resurfacing of Power Plant Parkway (Rte 145) from Queem Street to Mercury								
Description:	Blvd.								
From:	Queen Street								
To:	Mercury Blvd								
Locality Proje	Locality Project Manager Contact info: Sandon Rogers 757-727-6786 <u>sandon.rogers@hampton.gov</u>								
Department	Department Project Coordinator Contact Info: Derrick Williams 757-956-3097 derrick williams@ydot virginia.gov								

Project Estimates								
	Preliminary Engineering	Right of Way and Utilities	Construction	Total Estimated Cost				
Estimated Locality Project Expenses	\$0		\$443,000	\$443,000				
Estimated VDOT Project Expenses	\$19,000		\$20,000	\$39,000				
Estimated Total Project Costs	\$19,000		\$463,000	\$482,000				

Project Cost and Reimbursement								
Phase	Estimated Project Costs	Funds type (Choose from drop down box)	Local % Participation for Funds Type	Local Share Amount	Maximum Reimbursement (Estimated Cost - Local Share)	Estimated Reimbursement to Locality (Max. Reimbursement - Est. VDOT Expenses)		
Preliminary Engineering	\$19,000	SGR	0%	\$0	\$19,000			
				\$0	\$0			
Total PE	\$19,000			\$0	\$19,000	\$0		
Right of Way & Utilities								
Total RW								
Construction	\$463,000	SGR	0%	\$0	\$463,000			
				\$0	\$0			
Total CN	\$463,000			\$0	\$463,000	\$443,000		
Total Estimated Cost	\$482,000			\$0	\$482,000	\$443,000		

Total Maximum Reimbursement by VDOT to Locality (Less Local Share)	\$482,000
Estimated Total Reimbursement by VDOT to Locality (Less Local Share and VDOT Expenses)	\$443,000

Project Financing						
SGR						Aggregate Allocations
\$482,000						\$482,000

Program and Project Specific Funding Requirements

This Project shall be administered in accordance with VDOT's Locally Administered Projects Manual and Urban Manual.

• In accordance with Chapter 12.1.3 (Scoping Process Requirements) of the LAP Manual, the locality shall complete project scoping on or before 07/30/2021.

• This is a limited funds project. The LOCALITY shall be responsible for any additional funding in excess of \$482,000

• Reimbursement for eligible expenditures shall not exceed funds allocated each year by the Commonwealth Transportation Board in the Six Year Improvement Program.

• This Project shall meet all applicable ADA requirements.

• Funds for this Project are not available until July 1, 2020.

• This Project must be advertised within twelve months of award funding or be subject to deallocation.

• The LOCALITY will continue to operate and maintain the facility as constructed. Should the design features of the Project be altered by the LOCALITY subsequent to Project completion without approval of the DEPARTMENT, the LOCALITY inherently agrees, by execution of this agreement, to make restitution, either physically or monetarily, as required by the DEPARTMENT.

This attachment is certified and made an official attachment to this document by the parties to this agreement.

Authorized Locality Official

Date

Authorized VDOT Official

Date

Date:

1/28/2021